PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Atid Shamaie			04/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Gesturetek, Inc.			
Street Address:	530 Lakeside Driv	530 Lakeside Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 280	Suite 280		
City:	Sunnyvale			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94085			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
Property T	уре	Number		
Property T Application Number:		Number 64492		
	135			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 6503262422 be sent via US Mai 650-326-340 vmacmillan@ : Kilpatrick To Two Embaro	64492		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 6503262422 be sent via US Mai 650-326-340 vmacmillan@ : Kilpatrick To Two Embaro San Francis	64492 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Økilpatricktownsend.com wnsend & Stockton LLP adero Center, 8th Floor		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 6503262422 be sent via US Maii 650-326-340 vmacmillan@ : Kilpatrick To Two Embaro San Francis	64492 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 Dkilpatricktownsend.com wnsend & Stockton LLP adero Center, 8th Floor co, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834		

ASSIGNMENT

9.9.988 m & 3/12/2**468**9

harren an Sandan an Sandar Sandar

For valuable consideration, I, Atid Shamale, of 200 Clearview Avenue, Apartment 530, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 8M2, Canada; hereby assign to GESTURETEK. INC., a corporation having a place of business at 360 Lexington Avenue, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10017, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of i) a provisional application entitled REAL-TIME HANDTRACKING DURING BIMANUAL. MOVEMENTS, filed April 15, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/562,326, and ii) an application for United States Patent signed by me, emitted TRACKING BIMANUAL MOVEMENTS, filed April 15, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/106,729; this assignment including said applications and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No. 12121-017001

DATE Apr. 28, 2005

Atid SL \$

WITNESS:

Signature witnessed by:

Apr 28/15-

Date

hunnes & 5/12/2009

×

addaddadd Chaineddin ad ing ----

and the Continues

• ; *

Apr 25/05

Date

Printed Name:	Antheny Tung
Address:	PHS 150 partonis St.
	Mam, Ort 220 112
WITNESS:	Spe
Printed Name:	Francis MacDory U
Address:	<u> </u>
	07422

 \mathcal{L}

43277828.000

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029571 FRAME: 0246